Proximity switch SIEH
537846110 |  | 29.04.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/04
537846110 |  | 29.04.2025
Proximity switch SIEH
Type code
001 Series
SIEH Proximity sensor, inductive, with increased switching distance

Peripherals overview
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[1] Proximity switch SIEH-...-S-L Proximity switch, inductive, with plug  sieh
[2] Connecting cables NEBA-M12G5-... Straight socket 20
[3] Connecting cables NEBA-M12W5-... Angled socket 20
[4] Proximity switch SIEH-...-K-L Proximity switch, inductive, with cable  sieh
[5] Sensor bracket SIEZ-B With stop 21
[6] Sensor bracket SIEZ-NB Without stop 21
[7] Sensor bracket SIEZ-UH Without stop 21
20 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/04
537846110 |  | 29.04.2025
Proximity switch SIEH
Accessories
Connecting cables M8 socket, 3-pin, without switching status indication
Electrical
connection
1, cable out-
let
Electrical
connection
2, connector
system
Electrical
connection
2, cable out-
let
Cable length Product
weight
Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Straight M12x1,
A-coded to
EN 61076-2-
101
Straight 0.5 m 23 g 8078278 NEBA-M8G3-U-0.5-N-M12G3
1 m 33 g 8078279 NEBA-M8G3-U-1-N-M12G3
2.5 m 60 g 8078280 NEBA-M8G3-U-2.5-N-M12G3
5 m 107 g 8078281 NEBA-M8G3-U-5-N-M12G3
M8x1, A-cod-
ed to EN
61076-2-
104
0.5 m 17 g 	q 8078282 NEBA-M8G3-U-0.5-N-M8G3
1 m 26 g 	q 8078283 NEBA-M8G3-U-1-N-M8G3
1.5 m 35 g 8078284 NEBA-M8G3-U-1.5-N-M8G3
2 m 44 g 8078285 NEBA-M8G3-U-2-N-M8G3
2.5 m 54 g 	q 8078286 NEBA-M8G3-U-2.5-N-M8G3
5 m 100 g 	q 8078287 NEBA-M8G3-U-5-N-M8G3
10 m 192 g 	q 8078288 NEBA-M8G3-U-10-N-M8G3
Open end 1 m 22 g 8078222 NEBA-M8G3-U-1-N-LE3
2.5 m 50 g 	q 8078223 NEBA-M8G3-U-2.5-N-LE3
5 m 96 g 	q 8078224 NEBA-M8G3-U-5-N-LE3
10 m 188 g 	q 8078225 NEBA-M8G3-U-10-N-LE3
20 m 373 g 	q 8078226 NEBA-M8G3-U-20-N-LE3
Angled 2.5 m 50 g 	q 8078230 NEBA-M8W3-U-2.5-N-LE3
5 m 96 g 	q 8078231 NEBA-M8W3-U-5-N-LE3
10 m 189 g 	q 8078232 NEBA-M8W3-U-10-N-LE3
Connecting cables, M8 socket, 3-pin, snap-locking
Electrical connec-
tion 1, cable out-
let
Electrical connec-
tion 2, connector
system
Cable length Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Straight Open end 2.5 m 49 g 8078264 NEBA-M8CG3-U-2.5-N-LE3
5 m 95 g 8078265 NEBA-M8CG3-U-5-N-LE3
Angled 2.5 m 49 g 8078266 NEBA-M8CW3-U-2.5-N-LE3
5 m 95 g 8078267 NEBA-M8CW3-U-5-N-LE3